

COURTNEY SANGUINETTI
DIRECTOR OF COMMUNICATIONS
Phone: (903) 881-4008 ext. 1015
Fax: (903) 881-4004

sanguinetticd@lisdeagles.net www.lindaleeagles.org

THE LINDALE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT EDUCATING EVERY CHILD EVERY DAY

March 2, 2023 For Immediate Release

PRESS RELEASE

LINDALE ISD EARNS AWARD AT STATE SCHOOL PUBLIC RELATIONS CONFERENCE

The Lindale Independent School District received an award for distinguished achievement in school communications. The award was announced at the <u>Texas School Public Relations Association</u> (TSPRA) Star Awards Celebration on February 22 during the association's annual conference in Ft. Worth.

Competing against other districts in the state with student populations ranging under 15,000, Director of Communications, Courtney Sanguinetti was presented with a Star Award for her Lindale ISD Annual Report. It was recognized for its innovative approach to engaging with the community and improving communication with parents, students, staff, and the community.

In addition to receiving a Star Award, Sanguinetti was one of four people in the state to receive a scholarship to the TSPRA Conference.

"As a one-person department, I am honored to have received an award and scholarship from TSPRA," said Sanguinetti. "As the Director of Communications and the

Executive Director of the LISD Education Foundation, I am reminded daily of the importance of the work that I do. It is a blessing to be able to serve students, teachers, families, and our community."

The <u>TSPRA Annual Star Awards</u> are a prestigious recognition of excellence in school communications and public relations in Texas. Each year, TSPRA recognizes communicators in school districts, education foundations, education associations, and organizations for their outstanding work in print and electronic media.

###